

## Bahamas welcomes Frontier Airlines inaugural flight to Nassau

NASSAU, BAHAMAS, June 25, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- 1 – Bahamas welcomes Frontier Airlines to Nassau at Lynden Pindling International Airport

3 - During an inaugural ceremony and plaque exchange, Hon. Dionisio D'Aguilar, M.P. Minister of Tourism and Aviation, brings remarks to Frontier Airlines' inaugural flight from Miami to Nassau. Photo courtesy of Kemuel Stubbs.



4 - Group Photo: Plaque exchange by Hon. Dionisio D'Aguilar, M.P, Minister of Tourism and Aviation, and Frontier Airlines executives during a ceremony for Frontier Airlines inaugural flight from Miami to Nassau.



I am honored and excited that Frontier Airlines has decided to partner with The Bahamas, particularly at this critical juncture."

> Minister of Tourism and Aviation, the Hon. Dionisio D'Aguilar

5 - Pictured left to right at Miami Airport is Barry Biffle, President and CEO of Frontier Airlines, and Mrs. Linda Mackey, Consul General of Bahamas Consulate Miami. Frontier Airlines presented The Islands of <u>The Bahamas</u> with a gift of a model of the Frontier Airlines Airplane and The Islands of The Bahamas presented a photo designed by Bahamian celebrity artist, Jamaal Rolle.

The Bahamas welcomed Frontier Airlines' inaugural flight

yesterday with great excitement as it landed at the Lynden Pindling International Airport. Frontier is the first ultra-low-cost carrier to enter the Caribbean market with multiple travel days per week.

As travel continues a steady return, The Bahamas is eager to welcome back visitors with more flight options and deals this summer. Frontier will operate direct flights from Miami International

Airport (MIA) to Nassau (NAS) four times a week, starting July 2021.

Minister of Tourism and Aviation, the Hon. Dionisio D'Aguilar, was among the officials gathered at the Sir Lynden Airport this afternoon to greet the inaugural flight and he expressed warm words of welcome.

"I am honored and excited that
Frontier Airlines has decided to partner
with The Bahamas, particularly at this
critical juncture, as we engage on the
path of tourism recovery and economic
restoration following a devastating
hurricane and most recently, the
COVID-19 pandemic. I take this
opportunity to extend a warm
Bahamian welcome to you and to
express our sincere appreciation for
your partnership."

The addition of Frontier Airlines to the growing number of air carriers servicing The Bahamas comes as a result of the ongoing drive by the Ministry of Tourism & Aviation and key industry partners to expand airlift to the destination. A robust increase in airlift from major source markets figures as a key element in the Ministry's overall strategy for tourism recovery.

"Frontier Airlines' multiple flights per week provide a breath of fresh air to our tourism economy as this air link connects our destination to the hub of the Southeastern USA, including



During an inaugural ceremony and plaque exchange, Hon. Dionisio D'Aguilar, M.P. Minister of Tourism and Aviation, brings remarks to Frontier Airlines' inaugural flight from Miami to Nassau. Photo courtesy of Kemuel Stubbs.



Plaque exchange by Hon. Dionisio D'Aguilar, M.P, Minister of Tourism and Aviation, and Frontier Airlines executives during a ceremony for Frontier Airlines inaugural flight from Miami to Nassau.

Florida, a market from which we annually attract a significant share of our visitors," said Minister D'Aguilar.

Guests will have the opportunity to enjoy the beautiful beaches and explore the exciting

offerings of Nassau and Paradise Island.

## ABOUT THE BAHAMAS

Explore all the islands have to offer at <a href="https://www.bahamas.com/">https://www.bahamas.com/</a> or on <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>, YouTube or Instagram.

Anita Johnson-Patty Bahamas Ministry of Tourism +1 954-236-9292 email us here



L-R at Miami Airport is Barry Biffle, President & CEO, Frontier Airlines & Mrs. Linda Mackey, Consul General of Bahamas Consulate Miami. Frontier Airlines presented an airplane model & The Bahamas presented a photo by artist Jamaal Rolle.



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/544790277

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.